

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1614/2011

STATE OF UTTARKHAND THR. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.C.BHANDARI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 1615/2011 only to be listed against this matter.
)

WITH

C.A. No. 1615/2011 (X)

Date : 14-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1615/2011

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has
entered appearance.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in
respect of respondent no.1.

List again on 14.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar