

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1614/2011

STATE OF UTTARKHAND THR. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.C.BHANDARI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 1615/2011 only to be listed against this matter.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1615/2011 (X)
)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms Vasundhara Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Vandana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1615/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent
no.1 within two weeks time. Dasti allowed. Affidavit of
dasti be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 18.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar