

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1614/2011

STATE OF UTTARKHAND THR. CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.C.BHANDARI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 1615/2011 only to be listed. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1615/2011 (X)

Date : 23-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Vandana Sharma, AOR  
Mr Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Mr Bony Singh, Adv.  
Mr Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Ashok Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1615/2011

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case, if any, within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar